Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 10   ASC_TTU Series                                         Nov 2018
TTU12, TTU25
����1%
Ultra Low TCR / High Power
Current Sensor
Size: 1206, 2512
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.

CATALOGUE NUMBERS
TTU 08 S N XXXX F T L
Type code
High Power &
Ultra Low TCR
/High Power
Current Sensor
Size code
12: 1206
25: 2512
Power
Rating
S: 3W
R: 2.5W
Q: 2W
TCR
P: 100ppm
N: 50ppm
Resistance
e.g. :
R001=1mΩ
R0L5=0.5mΩ
R3L5=3.5 mΩ
R010=10 mΩ
Tolerance
F: 1.0%
Packaging
code
T: 7” Taped
& Reeled
.
Termination
Code
L: Sn base
   (lead free)
Recommend Solder Pad Dimensions
2- wire pad layout
� High Power :
Type
Resistance Range
(mΩ)
A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
TTU1206 1 1.5 1.4 0.9
TTU2512 1 3.1 2.4 1.9
� Ultra Low TCR /High Power :
Type
Resistance Range
(mΩ)
A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
TTU2512 0.5 3.4 0.52 3.13
TTU2512 1 3.4 2.04 2.38
TTU2512 1.5 3.4 3.04 1.88
TTU2512 2~3.5 3.4 3.54 1.63
TTU2512 4~4.5 3.4 1.54 2.63
TTU2512 5~6 3.4 2.04 2.38
TTU2512 6.5~7.5 3.4 3.04 1.88
TTU2512 8~10 3.4 3.54 1.63
Approval Sheet
Page 8 of 10   ASC_TTU Series                                         Nov 2018
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS(JIS C 5201-1 : 1998)
TEST PROCEDURE
REQUIREMENT
Resistor
DC resistance
IEC 60115-1 / JIS C
5201-1 , Clause 4.5
F: ±1%
Within the specified
tolerance
Temperature
Coefficient of
Resistance(T.C.R)
IEC 60115-1 4.8.4.1